BUDGET WORK SESSION
TUESDAY, MAY 13, 2014
6:00 p.m.

THE VILLAGE OF DEXTER
VILLAGE COUNCIL

!Copeland Board Room- 7720 Ann Arbor Street

2014-2015 & 2015-2016 BUDGET WORK SESSION

1. General Fund

2. Major, Local, Municipal Streets

3, Waler & Sewer

This is a Special Council work session meeting; action will NOT be taken.

“This meeting is open to all members of the public under Michigan Open Meetings Act”




VILLAGE OF DEXTER cnicholls@dextermi.goy

8140 Main Street Dexter, MI 48130-1092 Phone (734)426-8303 ext 17 Fax (734)426-5614
MEMO

To:  President Keough and Council Members
From: Courtney Nicholls, Assistant Village Manager
Date: May 9, 2014

Re:  20614-2015 Draft Budget Update

Provided for Council’s review are the updated draft budgets for all funds.

A new Solid Waste Fund (226) has been added, with the revenues and expenses that were formally in the
general fund.

The Municipal Streets Fund shows the increased amount that will be received from taxes due to the
proposed 0.5 mill increase. The value of the road work included in the Road Improvement and
Maintenance Plan has been budgeted in local streets — this will be spread out between major and local
once the final decisions are made on which streets will be improved.

A new fund (351) was created to track the transactions related to bonds supported by general tax revenue
(non-voted). This fund now includes the current facility bond and the proposed street bond. Funds are
shown being transferred to this fund from municipal streets to pay the street bonds and from general fund
to pay the facility bond.

Fund 303 is now called general debt service for voted bonds and still holds the GO Bond related
transactions.

Across all funds the salary and health care line items were updated to reflect the new union contract
language. The salary lines for the union employees include a 3% increase starting July 1, 2014 and a 2.5%
increase starting July 1, 2015. The health care line items for all employees now reflect whether they are
paying the $82 per pay premium share or receiving the $1000 I1.S.A. bonus.

General Fund now includes funds to replace three computers. These computers are running the Microsoft
XP operating system which is no longer supported by Microsoft. The rental rate increase for the Senior
Center has also been included.

The sewer fund has been updated to show a portion of the expenditure for the sludge project in 13-14 and
a portion in 14-15 since the retainage will likely not be released until next fiscal year.




Municipal Streets Fund Account Activity

Assumptions - Flat Millage Rate and Taxable Value; 3% Operating Cost Increase in Estimated Years

Fund Baiance af fhe end of 2012-2013 . $377,627 |Audit
2013-2014 e
[Revenue |Expected Millage 2013-2014 $548,834 |Projected Activity
Revenue |MajorfLocal Streets Act 51/interest $287,675 |Projected Activity ]
Revenue |Additional ARRA Funds for 2010 Ann Arbor St Project 10,000 |Projected Activity
Expense |Ann Arbor Street | ($50,000)  Projected Activity
Expense |Central Street ($53,565)| Projected Activity
Expense |Forest Stormwater & Hudson,Second - Road/Sidewalk Project ($217 688} | Projected Activity
Expense |Safe Routes to School Grant Malch ($30,000) | Projected Activity
Expense |Local Streets Operating ($205,941)| Projected Activity
Expense |Major Streets Operating ($235,122)|Projected Activity
Expense |Municipal Streets Admin ($45,416) | Projected Activity
o Expected Fund Balance at the end of 2013-2014 $3686,404 |Projected Activity
Revenue |Expected Millage $691,800 |Budget
Revenue [Major/Local Streets Act 51/Interest $267,200 |Budget _
Revenue |Grant for Safe Reutes to School $30,000 |Budget
Revenue |Bond Proceeds $800,000 |Budget
Expense ;Central Streef _ {8272,000}|Budget
Expense !Ann Arbor Street {$200,6C0}|Budget L
Expense iSafe Roufes fo School {$30,000}|Budget
Expense |Hurop StreetOQutfal {$30,000}|Budget
Expense |Bond Payment {$105,500} | Budget
Expense |Local Streeis Operating ($206,200}|Budget -
Expense |Major Sireets Operating {$218,300}|Budget
Expense [Municipal Streets Admin ($69,900})Budget
Expense [Road Improvement & Maintenance Plan ($450,000} Budget ]
. iExpected Fund Balance at the end of 2014-2015 $592,004 |Budget -
20152016
Revenue |Expected Millage $691,800 (Budget
Revenue |Major/Local Streets Act 51/interest $267,200 |Budget
Expense |Local Sireets Operating {$204,300);Budget
Expense |Major Streets Operating B ($217,900) |Budget
Expense |Municipal Streets Admin {$70,000){Budget
Expense |Majer/Local Contingency ($20,000) | Budget
Expense |Bond Payment ($105,500) | Budget
Expense |Road Improvemant & Maintenance Plan ($365,000) Budget
. |Expected Fund Balance at the end of 2015-2016 $569,204 {Budget
2016-2017
Revenue |Expected Millage $691,800 {Estimate
Revenue |Majoi/Local Streets Act 54/interest $287,675 |Estimate
Expense |Local Streets Operating ($210,429)| Estimate ]
Expense |Major Streets Operating ($224,437)| Estimate
Expense |Municipal Streets Admin | (872,100} |Estimate
Expense |Bond Payment ($105,500) | Budget
Expense |Road Improvement & Maintenance Plan ($410,900) | Estimate o
Expected Fund Balance at the end of 2016-2017 $525,313 |Estimate
20172018 0
Revenue |Expected Millage $691,800 |Estimate
Revenue |Major/Local Streets Act 51/Interest $287,675 |Estimate o
Expense |Local Streets Operating ($216,742) | Estimate
Expense |Major Streets Operating ($231,170)|Estimate e
Expense |Municipal Streets Admin ($74,263)|Estimate
Expense  [Bond Payment ($105,500)|Budget
Expense |Road Improvement & Maintenance Plan {$200,000) Estimate
Expected Fund Balance at the end of 2017-2018 $677,113 |[Estimate’




Assuming Flat Future Consumption and 6% Rate Increases; Yearly Operating Cost Increase of 3%

Sewer Fund Reserves

Balance at the End of FY 12-13 $991,811 |Actual
2013-2014
Revenue |Rates _$1,070,550 |Projected
Revenue {Northern United Surcharge $46,211 |Projected
Revenue |Tap Fees ' $218,309 |Projected
Revanue :Misc, B $12,570 |Projected
Expense |Operating {$767.060) | Projected o
Expense |Capital Purchases/Equipment ($64,000)| Projected
Expense |Additional Sludge Project Expense ($170,000) | Projected
Expense |Bond Payments {$315,152)|Projected
) Balance at the End of FY 13-14 $1,023,239 |Estimate 133%|of operating
2014-2015 )
Revenue |Rates $1,134,285 |Draft Budget (6% Increase} |
Revenue |Tap Fees $175,000 |Draft Budget
Revenue | Northern United Surcharge $36,000 |Draft Budget
Revenue |Misc. $9,500 {Draft Budget
Expense |Operating {$760,000) | Draft Budget
Expense [Contingency ($15,000)| Draft Budget
Expense {Additional Sludge Project Expense {$170,000) | Draft Budget
Expense Capital Purchases {$108,000)| Draft Budget
Expense {Bond Payments _{$462,700)| Draft Budget o
Balance at the £nd of FY 14-15 $862,324 | Draft Budget 113%|of operating |
2015-2016 -
Revenue |Rates $1,202,162 |Draft Budget (6% Increase)
Revenue Tap Fees $150,000 | Draft Budget
Revenue |{Northern United Surcharge $36,000 |Draft Budget
[Revenue |Misc. $9,500 |Draft Budget
Expense |Operating {$725,700) | Draft Budget
Expense |Cantingency ($15,000) | Draft Budget
Expense |Capital Purchases ($26,000) | Draft Budget
Expense |Bond Payments {$465,900) | Draft Budget
Balance at the End of FY 15-16 $1,027,386 |Draft Budget 142% |of operating
2016-2017
Revenue |Rates $1,238,227 |Estimate (Reduced to 3%}
Revenue {Tap Fees $25,000 |Estimate
Revenue |Misc, $11,000 |Estimate
Expense |Operating {$747,471)|Estimate ~ i
Expense |Capital Purchases ($45,000) | Estimate
Expense |Bond Payments ($468,587) | Estimate -
Balance at the End of FY 16-17 $1,040,555 |Estimate  1308%|of operating
2017-2018 '
Revenue |Rates - $1,275,374 |Estimate (Reduced fo 3%)
Revenue |Tap Fees $25,000 |Estimate
Revenue |Misc. 3 $11,000 |Estimate -
Expense [Operating {$769,895) | Estimate
Expense |Capital Purchases {$45,000}|Estimate n
Expense [Bond Payments {$476,200) |Estimate
Balance at the End of FY 17-18 $1,060,833 |Estimate 138%|of operating




Water Fund Reserves

Assuming Flat Future Consumption and 3% Rate Increases; Operating Cost Increases of 3%

|Balance at the End of FY 12-13 $800,317 |Actual
2013-2014 7 i
Revenue |Rates/Definquent on Taxes/Penalties $704,183 |Projected
Revenue {Tap Fees $131,862 |Projecled o
Revenue |Misc. $10,503 |Projected
Expense |Operating ($527,327}|Projected
Expense [Capital Purchases _ ($25,149) | Projected
Expense |Ann Arbor Street Water Main Project _ ($78,100)|Projected
Expense |Bond Payments ($249,111)iProjected o
Balance at the End of FY 13-14 $767,178 |Projected 145% |of operating
2014-2015
Revenue |Rates/Delinguent on Taxes/Penalties $725,000 |Budget
Revenue | Tap Fees $105,000 ;Budget
Revenue [Misc. $6,000 |Budget
Expense |Operating {$507,500)|Budget
Expense |Contingency ($15,000)|Budget
Expense |Ann Arbor Street Water Main Project {$278,500) | Projected
Expense iCapital Purchases ($41,000} Budget
Expense |Bond Payments {$255,800) | Budget
Balance at the End of FY 14-15 $505,378 |Budget _ 100% |of operating
2015-2016 i
Revenue |Rates/Delinquent on Taxes/Penaities $747,000 iEstimate
Revenue [Tap Fees $90,000 |Estimate
Revenue Misc. $6,000_|Estimate
Expense |Operating ($510,200);:Estimate
Expense |Contingency {$15,000);Budget
Expense |Capital Purchases 30 |Estimate
Expense |Bond Payments {$257,000) | Estimate ]
Balance at the End of FY 15-16 $566,178 |[Estimate 111% | of operating
2018-2017 I S A A B
Revenue ;Rates/Delinquent on Taxes/Penalties $769.410 |Estimate
Revenue |Tap Fees $15,000 |Estimate
Revenue Misc. $15,044 |Estimate
Expense |Operating ($525,508)|Estimate
Expense |Capital Purchases ($30,000)|Estimate
Expense Water Tower ($150,000) | Estimate
Expense jBond Payments ($257,078) | Estimate ~
Balance at the End of FY 16-17 $403,048 |Estimate 77% |of operating
2017-2018
Revenue |Rates/Delinquent on Taxes/Penalties $792,492.30 |Estimate
Revenue | Tap Fees $15,000 |Estimate
Revenue |Misc. $15,044 |Estimate )
Expense |Operating {$541,271)|Estimate
Expense |Capital Purchases ($30,000) |Estimate |
Expense |Bond Payments {$253,861)| Estimate
Balance at the End of FY 17-18 $400,452 |Estimate 74%|of operating




¥102/8/S

L abed

00008 L06¢ Areleg pejebpng | i
00°000°cS 00'000'cS W] 300
00°004'8% 00°002'8% Hed 39210 (N Jedeospue
00°001'6% 00'001'6% umoumog siedeospuen
00°000'0Z% 00°000'¢$  |D0'D00'TS 00'008'+$  |00°00Z'L$  |00000'6% dieH Jewwng
00°005'9Z6% 00'STL'PLS |00°GL0'L1ES 00°F6L 128 |00086'9L8 |00°08S'2.8  |00°9¥S'R9Ed 00°005'926% Aees [ejo]
00°00Z'ZITE 00'00L'LPS  10000S'L¥S  |00°009'6Z1E 00°002'Z1ES {00z 'gt$) sorug {oot'srs)
! PPoL '(00S'BES) PlotEH (00G'ZLS) HNY - A feI0L
00008 L 7% 00°006'02%  [00°006'02% 00'008'Lv$ UBLILEH U3
00°006'95% 100°0vZ'9OLS (00 0PFOLS ‘00°'08L'ZLE  |0008L'ZLS  100°096'0% 00°000'85% JSINER RODS
00'002'98% GO'089'ts  [00089'cS 00'0br'6es 00°009°9¢S oueasny epusig
00°007'39% CO'089'ELE  |00°08B'ELE 00Fr5'CLS 00'960'08% 00°00¥'398 Ausyg suew
00°006'v7$ 00'seZ'1le  |00'6/8'Ees 00°006'¥1% yesyog brog
00007'38% 00°001'228  |00°'008'08% 0000£'€l$  |00T0DS'ELS  |00'008'83 00°00%'38% Hejyog ueq
00°000'09% 00°000'9%  |00°000'9% 00009 00°00F ' v4$ 00°000'09% slioyomN Asupnog
00°000'5ES 00°052'88  |00°052'92$ 00°000'62% BlIH MON
00°00%' LvS 00°002'02% 0000F'CLE  [00°00F'0LS 00°00F' LIS Hemals wif
00°000'09% 00°000'5L$  [00°000'SHS :00°000'08% fsuiog eupuy
00°005'6.¢ 00°056'L$  |0D'055'/S 00'0LLYS 00°088'95% 00°005'628 Bujneq euuoq
00°005°05% 00°005°08% 00°'005'05% [oILY 3[[3YdIY
00°009'6+% 00°009'8LS  100°C09'8LS 0008F2¢ {00°026°6% 00°009'6¥$ US|y ULy
e lamag fedmiuny eao olew TETTED) L[ Ul Aejeg
I
S$394 pund asudisjug Juno2ay oju| Bupje | sjunowy
00°008'296% Aeleg pejebpng
00°'000's$ 00°'000'c LS| SO0
00°00.'8% i 00°00.'8% Hed ¥esd) | siedeospuety
0000 ‘6% 00°001'6$ umMojuMO() Stadesspue
00°000'0Z$ 00°'000'%¢  |00°000'FS 00'008'L$  [0000Z'LE  [00°00C'6S digH Jsung
00°005'926% 00°008'FLLS |00°002'L0LS 00'0% 100°C00'LL8  [0000F 2.8 (007001 '06YS 00°005'9Z6% Aeeg fejol
0000Z'ZLZ% C000L'1¥¢ |00'00S'LYS |00°009'6ZLS 00'00Z°CLeS (00/'6¥%) @on:g '(008'9p$)
ppo) {002°0v$) BIoEH (000°528) MNY - Mdd €104
00°008' L 7S _|0D°006'0Z  00°006'0Z8 007008 LS UBWHEE DUT
00000968 0D'00E'9LE  |00°00F'0LE 0000g'ZLE  |00°00Z°Z1S  |00°005'9% 00'000'85% JanEl 1008
00°008°'92% 00°008'8ES 00°008'9¢8 OURDSN | BpUSIY
00°00F'25% 0000k '29¢ 6000 '29% Ausyg auzp
00008 vr$ 00°00Z'LLE  |00°002'88% ; 00°006'¥¥$ Heqyog Bnog
00°00%'89% 100°00L'ZE$  |00°006'08% 00°00e'eLs  [0000E'ELS  100°0088S 00°00¥'32% Jejyog ueqg
0o'000'09% ; 00°000'09% 00°000'09% S[JOYoEN AsUpnog
00000'5ES 0000L'8%  |00°008'92% 00'000'se$ allH meN
00°00%'L¥S 00°009'02%$ [00°0CP'0LE  |00°00F0LS 00'00F' LS HEMB]S Wil
00°000°'09% 00°000'5L8  |00°000'SHE 00'000'c9% AawoQ ealpuy
00°005'6.% 00°'005'6.% 00'005'6.% Bunyag euuog
00°005'05% 00°'006'058 00°'005'05% |0y 3fj3YyINg
007009'6v$ 00'009'67$ 00°009'6+% U3y ulg
PESETTY lamesg 1ediounpy 1Baor] Jolepy [E2EIED) b up Aejeg
pung yae3 u) psjabpng sjunowy

umopyealg Aejeg




v10¢/8/G

| abed

00°005'0.6% I Aepeg pejebpng
00°002'8$ ‘00004'8% Ned ¥9a: i Jadeaspuen
00'00L'6% 00°001'6% umojumo siedeaspuen
00°000'02% 00°000'v$  |00°000'FS 00°008°L$  |00°00Z't$ |0D°000'6S djoy Jewung
00°004'986% 0S°ZLE'991S |05'29.'6L28 00658 LS 100°004'848  |0000L'9/8 |o0rooe'cies 00°00.°886$ Aeleg [ejop
00°008'612% [00°GDO'EYS  I00°00D'EFS  00°002°¢SES 00'008°6L2$ (005'1L.5$) 2omug “(00Y'gve)
. ; ppol ‘(00Z'2¥$) PlodeH Q0L L28) HNY - MdA 12301
00°006°'2¥$ 00°Q5¥'L2s 00°08¥°1Z3$ {00°006'2b3 UBLULEH 2U3
00°000°85% 00°002'9L$  |00°00S'0LS 00°'00Z°ZES  |00'002'ZLE  |007006'9% 00°000'85% Jaunep joog
00004483 00'0.2'e$  [00'042'CS 00°09L'08% D000L°2ES oueosny epualg
00°00+°89% 00°089'ck$  |00°089'CLS QO'¥FE0LS 00°960'08% 00 00+'38% Auayg auen
00°001°9v% 00825 LLS  |00'SLG'PES ! 00°001'9¢% Heyos bnog
00'000'68% 00002128  |00°00L'62% 00'008°ZLE  [00°008°ZES  |0000S'8S 00°000's8% }EIYDS Ueq
00°000'09% 00°000'9$  |DO°000'9% 100'009°¢$ 00°00%'¥P$ 00°000'093 SJIOYIIN Asupno?)
00°008'66% 00°G/6'88  00°526'9Z% 00°006'5ES allH maN
00°006°2¥$ 00°00L'12$ 00°00L'0L%  |00°002°0LS 00°005°Z+$ Hemalg wij
00°005'19% 00°6/£'61$ |ooSEL'ors 00°005°19% Aswuog eaipuy
00°005'6.$ 0009648  |00°0G8'L$ 00°0LL'%S 00'0£8'85% 00005628 Bunpeq euuog
00°005'05% 00'005°06% 00°005°05$ |oiuy 3|12YsIA
00°006'05% 0§ /80°6L  |0S'/80'61% 00°6¥5'2S 00°081°0L$ 00°006'05% UMy upg

1912 lamag lediouny [eao7 Jofely [eJauag aL-gL w liepeg
S894 pung asudiapug um:ouu< o3u] Bupye] sjunoury
|

00°005'926% Aieeg pajebpng
00°002°8% 0070042 Sed %9817 |IIN siadesspue
00°00L'6$ 00'001'6% umMoluMog) sladeaspueT
00°000'02% 00°000'¥%  |00000'+S 00°008°'LS  [00°00Z'L$  |00000'6S digy Jawwng
00'002'886% 00°008'GL1$ |00°002'69LE 00°0% 00'004'8.% |00°00L°8LS |00°00Z'96¥% 00°00.°856% Ageg [elo]
00°002'612% | '00°000'¢¥$  00°0OD'E¥S  [00°00R'EELS 100°008'6128 (005°164) somug (0ov'evs)
i ppol {00z gv$) ploded ‘(002 22$) UMY - AdQ [B10L
00°006'2¥% 00'005'12$  |00°00F' 123 00°006'Z¢S UBLWJEH 213
00°000'856% 00°00Z'9LE  |00°005°01S 0O00Z'ZES  |00'002'ZTIS  |00°006'9% 00°000'85% lanep yoog
00°004°28% 00°002°28% DO00L'LE8 OUEDSN ] epuaig
00°00+'89% 00°00+'39% 00°00+'29S Auayg suen
00°001'9+$ 00°005°LLS  |00°009'vES 00°001°'9%% yeyyos fnog
00°000'68% 00°00Z°LZ8  |00°00L°62% 00°008'2L$ .00'008ZLE 00°005'2% 00°000'58% YEIYog Ueq
00°000'09% , 00°000°09% 00°000'09% S[IOYDIN Asupnod
00°006'¢e$ 00°000'6%  {00'008'92S 00°006'cE$ N4 MaN
00'005'2+$ 00°00L'12% 00°00L'0L$  |00°00L'0LS 00°005°Z¥$ HEMS)S Wil
00°'005°19% 00°00¥'SLE  |00°00L'9%S 00'005°19¢ Aswoq eapuy
00°005'6.% {00'008°648 00°005°6.% Buipeg euuog
00'005°05% 00°006°05% 00°005'05% [eIUy [N
00°006'06% 00°006°05% 00°006'05% usiiy uug

99EAA | Jameg fedianmnpy 1e3o 10few |elauas 91-61 Ul Alejeg
pund yaeg ul psebpng spunowy

umopyealg Aleeg




VILLAGE OF DEXTER ddettling@yviliageofdexter.org

8140 Main Street  Dexter, MI 48130-1092 Phone (734)426-8303 Fax (734)426-5614
MEMO

To:  President Keough and Council
From: Donna Dettling, Village Manager
Date: May 13,2014
Re: 2" 2014-15 Budget Meeting

New Salary Recommendations

At the first Budget meeting on April 30, 2014 salary adjustments for 2014 were recommended and
discussed for non-bargaining staff, a copy of April 30, 2014 memo is attached. Based on the discussion
and feedback from staff and council during this work session, I’'m prepared to make supplemental
recommendations to advance fairness to non-bargaining employees.

P’ve included organizational structures to help illusirate the changes. Included on the office staff structure
is a range for both the Treasurer/Finance Director and the Community Development Manager, which
previously had not been established. Marie pulled together MML salary study data to create a framework
for the proposed ranges, using communities in our region as well as population under 10,000, Marie and I
evaluated the information and proposed what we felt were fair ranges for both the Treasurer position and
the Community Development Manager. Although, the ranges correspond adequately to the proposed
salary and years of experience, I believe a formal and impartially developed wage study is long overdue
and necessary as a reality check, This will give us confidence to continue to make decisions built on a
solid foundation, I’m not interested in wasting money, if we don’t need a wage study. But I'm
committed to evaluating wage study options, costs to complete a study and establishing an optimal time
line to bring a recommendation to Council,

Below are several changes to my original recommendations

e Treasurer/Finance Director- The original recommendation for Marie was a 3% base increase. I'm
recommending an additional 1.5% one-time adjustment to bring the annual salary to $69,400, and
achieve placement in the range $100 shy of the mid-point. The org chart I mentioned above helps
to illustrate how this fits with the proposed range for this position and represents an increase of
$2,988.

o Assistant Public Services Superintendent. As stated in the April 30, 2014 work session memo, Dan
Schlaff and I are committed to achieving strong support for the promotion of Scott Maurer to
Assistant Public Services Superintendent, [t was clear from the feedback we received that
everyone was onboard with the promotion, but the annual salary proposed created some concern.
As discussed during the Budget Work Session, there was general dissatisfaction with the promotion
process because it felt like a negotiation and not a promotion. In hindsight, I would have presented
the recommendation without a proposed annual salary, which would have allowed the discussion at
the work session to guide a Council supported, non-negotiable offer that would have been made to
Scott.

In discussing this opportunity with Scott, he is excited about taking on this role and he is confident
he will bring enhanced value to the Village. Scott has accepted the position at $60,000, contingent
upon Council approval, There was general consensus at the Budget Work Session that Council
would support the promotion at $60,000, however there was a desire to bring this back for
discussion to provide an opportunity for Donna Fisher and Julic Knight to share their thoughts.




Assistant Village Manager- The original recommendation for Courtney was 5.9%. I'm
recommending an additional 1.1% one-time adjustment to bring the annual salary to $60,650, and
achieve placement in the range $1,850 shy of the mid-point. The org chart I mentioned above helps

to illustrate how this fits with the proposed range for this position and represents an increase of
$3,987.




VILLAGE OF DEXTER ddettling@@villageoldexter.org

8140 Main Street  Dexter, MI 48130-1092 Phone (734)426-8303 Fax (734)426-5614
MEMO

To:  President Keough and Council

From: Donna Dettling, Village Manager

Date: April 30, 2014

Re:  Non-Union Salary Recommendations
2014-15 Budget

As indicted in the overview of the Manager Proposed Budget memo, salary line items were adjusted according to
the most recent negotiation discussion. Non-union proposed salary increases are included in the 2014-15 budget;
however | decided not to include a recommendation for non-union salary adjustments for 2015-16. Provided below
is justification for the Manager Proposed non-union salary increases as well as the rational for Scott’s promotion to
Assistant Public Services Superintendent.

e Agssistant Public Services Superintendent- After the March 29, 2014 Work Session, Dan Schlaff and !
regrouped to evaluate our options to achieve strong support for the promotion of Scott Maurer to Assistant
Public Services Superintendent at an annual safary of $63,000. It was clear from the feedback we received
that everyone was onboard with the promotion, but the annual salary proposed created some concern. Dan
and I made Scott a tentative offer of $58,000 obviously contingent upon Council approval and $58,000
appears in the Manager Proposed Budget. [n discussing this opportunity with Scott, he is genuinely excited
and very interested in taking on this role. With Council support, I’d like to increase the offer to $60,000
and get this finalized as soon as possible. I have a verbal commitment from Scott that he is prepared to
accept the offer at $60,000.

¢ Community Develop Manager- When Michelle and 1 worked out the terms of her employment in January; |
mentioned to her that we review salary adjustments each fiscal year. At that time, I shared with Michelle
that T wasn’t sure she’d be included in an adjustment for 2014 since she’d only be here 5-months.
However, I feel it’s fair to include her for 2014 salary adjustment and recommend a 1% increase.

* Public Services Superintendent- The recommendation for Dan is a 4% lump-sum ($3,400), which shows up
in the proposed budget. The current salary range for the Public Services Superintendent is $70,000 to
$85,000. Since Dan was promoted to the top of the range we’ve provided increases each year in the form
of a one-time lump-sum payment. There may come a time when it might be appropriate to increase the top
of this range and provide a base salary adjustment. To help guide future wage range decisions, I’ll bring
forward a proposal to conduct a formal wage study to evaluate all the positions in the village.

» Assistant Village Manager- The recommendation for Courtney is a 5.9% increase to get her annual salary
to $60,000. This amount shows up in the Manager Proposed Budget.

» Treasurer/Finance Director- The recommendation for Marie is a 3% increase, which shows up in the
Manager Proposed Budget.

¢ Village Manager- Although I’ve not met with Shawn for my annual review yet; Shawn and [ discussed an
increase. Shawn recommended a 3% increase, which shows up in the Manager Proposed Budget.




uon ualun
00E°SHS ©1 00Z'8TS ¥1-8 PO 00Z"8v$ ©1 00T°8ZS ST-8 PIO
DOG'EES O3 00T'STS MaN 004'9€S 01 00E'LTS M3N
IUBISISSY BAIIRIISIUILILY N49p0 Buig Aiizn
Quedsn | epuslg u Iy U3
uoiIN-uUop uoIuN-UoN
000°59S - 000°0SS 28urY 000'£/$-000°29¢ d8uey
005'0SS [oiuy 3[aYdiIA 00’695 AlIays auey

J98eue|y wawdopaaq AlUnwwoD 1030341 S3ueuUld /4anseau ]

000°0£$-000°55$ 38uey
059095 SIIOYIN Asunno)-saSeueiy JURISISSY
000S8S - 000°0L$ S3uey
00£'64$ 8unyiaqg euuoq-lageueiy ase|a




00E'SHS 00E'sYS 00E'SHS 00Z‘8rs 00Z'8rs 00T'8rs 00Z'8%S SOL'ESS
010022 ¥T-+ PIO 01002°2ZS$ vI-¥ PO 03 00Z'ZZS #T-¥ PIO 01008'7€$ ST-0T PIO 0100TTTS STV PIO 01002'2Z$ ST+F PO 0100Z'2TS ST-¥ PIO 01 TOP'SES £T-2T PIO
009°6E5 01 00v'6cs MmN | 009°6E% 01 00¥'6ZS MaN | 009'6€S 0100762 MaN | 00F'ZrSs 03005 TES moN | 009°6ES 01005676 maN | 005'6E 01 Qor'szs man | ooo'sc o1 00P'6TS MmN  |958°05S 03 T8 LES MBN
JaMomn mda JNIOM ST JMIOM ANdG yaz1 gel j=iyD J01e38d0 AN 101e4adQ Auan Joresado Aian Jotersdg Alan
S5O0 PioJeH uyegsia ppoL AR[1YM 2209 Asuroq saspuy Hepyas 8nog Hema1s Wil UBLUTIBH 3143 éé

008'2£$ 0100.LTHS 02-ST PIO
009'€SS 01 006'6ES MaN
UBLIBICS - BUIRSNEny 1Ny

UO{}-UON
Q00'0£S 01 000'SSS

JRUNEA 130IS - JuspuUaluLIadng JuelsISSY

000585 01 000°CLS

LBIUDS UB(] JUspualuLadns




